

MANUFACTURING DISCONTINUATION OF TEARLAB OSMOLARITY SYSTEM ("1st GENERATION OSMOMETER")

Dear Valued Trukera Medical Customer-

Effective as of this notice (Sept 2023) Trukera Medical, formally TearLab Corporation, is no longer manufacturing the 1st generation osmolarity system (TearLab Osmolarity System). Manufacturing of our 1st generation TearLab Osmolarity System began 15 years ago and, thanks to the support of eye care professionals such as yourself, over 25 million osmolarity tests have been completed with patients worldwide.

Although new production of the 1st generation TearLab Osmolarity System has now ceased, Trukera Medical will continue to service and support existing TearLab Osmolarity System user base customers until further notice. Note, this manufacturing discontinuation only applies to our 1st generation TearLab Osmolarity System and has no impact on continued production of our Test Cards, which are shared between both our TearLab Osmolarity System and our new ScoutPro Osmolarity System (2nd generation osmolarity system).

We are excited to announce our 2nd generation osmometer, the ScoutPro Osmolarity System, has now been in market for 1 year with over 500 ScoutPro Osmolarity Systems purchased and installed worldwide.

We greatly appreciate your support in the shared pursuit of advancing corneal health. If you would like to learn more about the ScoutPro Osmolarity System or have questions regarding this notice, please reach out to your Trukera Medical representative or contact us at 1-855-832-7522. Additional resources can also be found by accessing the Trukera Medical Customer Portal via the QR Code at the bottom of this notice.

Sincerely,

Sam Fakhoury Chief Operating Officer Trukera Medical



1st Generation2nd GenerationTearLab Osmolarity
SystemScoutPro OsmolaritySystemSystem